CITY OF YACHATS RESOLUTION NO. 2011-12-05

WHEREAS, City County Insurance Services is offering any member with a loss ratio of 60% or less a discount on the 2012-2013 premium if a Risk Management Coordinator is appointed and that individual completes the necessary training offered by CIS; and

WHEREAS, the City Recorder has represented the City at the CIS Risk Management Conferences each year for many years, has attended other trainings available related to Risk Management and has been working with the City's Risk Management Consultant from CIS in developing Risk Management programs and policies to reduce the City's exposure to risk and reduce insurance premiums;

NOW THEREFORE, the City of Yachats resolves to appoint Nancy Batchelder, City Recorder as the Risk Management Coordinator for the City of Yachats.

This Resolution is memorializing an action taken by City Council at the December 8, 2011 meeting and was effective as of that date.

	Attest:
Ronald L. Brean, Mayor	Nancy Batchelder, City Recorder
Ronald L. Dican, Mayor	rancy Datenciaci, City Recorder